FEATURES
� Unique 1-Wire® Interface Requires Only One
Port Pin for Communication
� Each Device has a Unique 64-Bit Serial Code
Stored in an On-Board ROM
� Multidrop Capability Simplifies Distributed
Temperature-Sensing Applications
� Requires No External Components

(DS18B20U)
DS18B20
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS18B20 -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 18B20
DS18B20+ -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 18B20
DS18B20/T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20+T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20-SL/T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece)* 18B20
DS18B20-SL+T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece)* 18B20
DS18B20U -55°C to +125°C 8 μSOP 18B20
DS18B20U+ -55°C to +125°C 8 μSOP 18B20
DS18B20U/T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 μSOP (3000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20U+T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 μSOP (3000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20Z -55°C to +125°C 8 SO DS18B20
DS18B20Z+ -55°C to +125°C 8 SO DS18B20
DS18B20Z/T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 SO (2500 Piece) DS18B20
DS18B20Z+T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 SO (2500 Piece)  DS18B20
+Denotes a lead-free package. A “+” will appear on the top mark of lead-free packages.
T&R = Tape and reel.
*TO-92 packages in tape and reel can be ordered with straight or formed leads. Choose “SL” for straight leads. Bulk TO-92 orders are straight